

Supplement No. 4 to Gazette No. 7 of 27th January, 2006

CONTENTS

No.	Page
	LEGAL NOTICES
6	Acting Appointment to the Office of Chief Justice 27 Constitution - Section 120(4)
7	Assignment of Responsibility for Government Business 27 Constitution - Section 89
8	Assignment of Responsibility for Government Business 28 Constitution - Section 89
9	Assignment of Responsibility for Government Business 28 Constitution - Section 89

Published by the Authority of His Majesty the King Price: M1.50

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 6 OF 2006

Acting Appointment to the Office of Chief Justice Constitution - Section 120(4)

I, KING LETSIE III, pursuant to section 120(4) of the Constitution of Lesotho and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, appoint,

JUSTICE BAPTISTA KOPANG MOLAI

being a Judge of the High Court to act in the office of the Chief Justice from 7th to 16th December, 2005 being the period of the absence of the Honourable Chief Justice from Lesotho.

DATED: 07th December, 2005

LETSIE III KING OF LESOTHO

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 7 OF 2006

Assignment of Responsibility for Government Business Constitution - Section 89

I, KING LETSIE III, pursuant to section 89 of the Constitution of Lesotho and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, assign to the HONOURABLE

RALECHATE LINCON 'MOKOSE

being a Minister of Government of Lesotho, responsibility for the business of Government relating to HOME AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC SAFETY from 23rd to 27th November, 2005 being the period of the absence of the HONOURABLE ARCHIBALD LESAO LEHOHLA from Lesotho.

DATED: 23rd November, 2005

LETSIE III KING OF LESOTHO

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 8 OF 2006

Assignment of Responsibility for Government Business Constitution - Section 89

I, KING LETSIE III, pursuant to section 89 of the Constitution of Lesotho and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, assign to the HONOURABLE

DR MOTLOHELOA PHOOKO

being a Minister of Government of Lesotho, responsibility for the business of Government relating to EDUCATION AND TRAINING from 24th to 30th November, 2005 being the period of the absence of the HONOURABLE MOHLABI KENNETH TSEKOA from Lesotho.

DATED: 24th November, 2005

LETSIE III KING OF LESOTHO

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 9 OF 2006

Assignment of Responsibility for Government Business Constitution - Section 89

I, KING LETSIE III, pursuant to section 89 of the Constitution of Lesotho and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, assign to the HONOURABLE

POPANE LEBESA

being a Minister of Government of Lesotho, responsibility for the business of Government relating to TRADE AND INDUSTRY COOPERATIVES from 23rd to 3rd December, 2005 being the period of the absence of the HONOURABLE MPHO MALIE from Lesotho.

DATED: 23rd November, 2005

LETSIE III KING OF LESOTHO